

## INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SUNTOP TAILMESA JL



**Fit on:**  
Jeep® Wrangler JL 2018-

**Part No. SUTM02**



### Including:

- . 2 screws M6x20
- . 5 screws M6x40
- . 2 washers M6
- . 3 plastic spacers

**1.** Remove the plastic covers just by pulling them out ▼



**2.** Fix the inside plate with the screws M6x20 plus washers ▼







# INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SUNTOP TAILMESA JL

- 3.** Re-position the main plastic cover ▼



- 5.** Drill carefully the plastic in lower marked holes (6,5mm drill bit). TAKE CARE to drill the plastic ONLY. ▼



- 4.** Fix the three upper bolts M6x40 using the spacers provided and the marked holes ▼



- ◀ **6.** Fix two lower bolts M6x40 in marked holes

- 7.** Tighten all bolts ▼



- ◀ **8.** Please note: Side parts of Tailmesa need a light pressure to be opened and lower them